Indira Gandhi University Meerpur-Rewari



इंदिरा गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय मीरपुर-रेवाड़ी

(A State University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013) Recognized u/s 12 (b) & 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956

No.: IGU/Acad./2020/2538-2561 Date: 14.08.2020

To

The Chairperson/Chairperson-Incharge, University Teaching Departments, Indira Gandhi University Meerpur, Rewari

Sub: Regarding teaching of online classes.

Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I am directed to inform your goodself that the online classes will be started from 17th August, 2020 i.e. Monday in those departments where there are Regular & Contractual teachers are available. Every teacher will prepare a weekly lesson plan and submit the same to the Chairperson of the concerned department.

This may kindly be treated as 'MOST URGENT'.

Yours sincerely,

Sd/-Deputy Registrar (Acad)

C.C. to:

- 1. O.S.D. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor) Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur, Rewari.
- 2. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Worthy Registrar), Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur, Rewari.
- 3. Dean Academic Affairs, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur, Rewari.